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Fees Structure for ME/MS Program (F-25-Batch)

First Semester & Admission Fees

Sr. Component/Heads Fees

1. Registration (once only) 15,500.00
2. Enrollment Fee (Once only) 4,000.00
3. Identity Card Fee (Once only) 2,000.00
4. Caution Money Deposit Refundable (once only) 3,000.00
5. Tuition Fee for 15t Semester 51,000.00

Total Rs. 75,500.00

Other Fees

Sr. Component/Heads Fees Rs.
1. Tuition Fees for 27d Semester 51,000.00
2. Tuition Fees for 3rd Semester 51,000.00
3. Tuition Fees for 4th Semester (Course work) 51,000.00

Tuition Fees for 4th Semester (Research work) 25,500.00

4. Research Proposal Fee at the time of initial seminar 25,500.00
5. Application form fee for choosing option of course work & research work  5,000.00
6. Application Form Processing Fee (seminars/v.v) 3,000.00
7. Thesis Scanning Fee 3,000.00
8. Examination Fees (Per Semester) 4,500.00

Note:-

In case of delay/excess period beyond 04 semesters (02 years from the initial date
of admission & 03 months as grace period), the candidate has to pay semester fee
(in each semester) equivalent to the 50% of tuition fees (Rs. 25,500/-). Moreover,
the excess period of even a single day will be considered as full semester for charge
of semester fee. No any waiver in the semester fee will be given to any student.

The student has to deposit the semester fees within 1st month of the each semester
and in case, the student could not deposit the semester fee in 15t month of the
each semester, then 10% penalty will be imposed up to the next semester or
conduct of each seminar and viva voce. It is mandatory that the student has to
deposit the semester fee of course work before the final semester examination,
otherwise he/she could not be allowed to appear in the examination and his/her
admission will be stand cancelled.
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